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CHAPTER 28—S. F. No. 140,

An act to appropriate money for the publication of the laws,
etc., of the Exira Session in the various newspapers in the state.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. $10, 000 appropriated for publication of Extra Ses-
sion Laws.—That ten thousand dollars be-and hereby is appro-
priated out of any funds in the state treasury, not otherwise appro-~
priated, for the publishing of the laws of the exfra session in the
various legal newspapers of the state, the same to be expended un-
der the direction of the secretary of state.

Approved September 22, 1919.

CHAPTER 29—S. F. No, 142.

An act to appropriate money for expenses of the state govern-
ment and for other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Increased salaries for district judges and supreme
court janitor.—The sums hercinafter named, or so much thercof
as may be necessary, are hereby approprlated from any moneys in
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purposes
specified in the following section of this act, to he available, when
not otherwise stated for each of the fiscal years ending _]uly 3,
1920, and July 31, 1921.

Sec. 2. For increases in salaries of the district court judges,
a;tzive, the sum of $21,620 available for the vear ending July 31,
1920.

Sec. 3. For salaries of district court judges, actwe, the sum
of $27,600 available for the year ending July 31, 1921

Sec. 4. For increase in the salary of one Jnmtor of Supreme
Court the sum of $200.

Sec. 5. This act shall take eflect and be in force from and
aftler its passage.

Approved September 22, 1919,

CHAPTER 30—11. F. No. 22.

An. act to amend subdivision 2 and 8 and adding subdivision 22
of Section 1 of Chapter 400, Laws 1913, relating to the salaries of
the judges, officers and employees of the Supreme Court, the em-
ployees in the office of the state librarian and judges of the dis-
trict courl.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of members supreme court and attaches.—
That subdivision 2 of section 1 of chapter 400, Laws 1913, be and
the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:
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2, Chietf justice, seven thousand five hundred dollars; associate
justices, seven thousand dollars each; supreme court commission-
ers, seven thousand dollars each; clerk of supreme court, forty-five
hundred dollars; deputy clerk, twenty-five hundred dollars; one
assistant clerk and one stenographer, twelve hundred dollars each;
supreme court reporter, three thousand dollars; reporter’s steno-
grapher, fifteen hundred dollars; marshal, one thousand dollars;
janitor, one thousand dollars; each stenographer such sum as shall
be fixed by the justice or court commissioner appointing them, not
exceeding twelve hundred dollars.

Sec. 2. State librarian and assistants.—That subdivision 8
of section I of chapter 400, Laws 1913, be amended so as to read
as follows:

8. State librarian, three thousand dollars; assistant librarian,
eighteen hundred dollars ; second assistant librarian, fifteen hundred
dollars; librarian’s stenographer, twelve hundred dollars.

. Sec. 3. Salaries of district court judges.—That a new sub-
division be added to section 1 of chapter 400, Laws 1913, which
subdivision shall be numbered 22 and shall read as follows:

22, Judges of the district court, foriy-eight hundred dollars
each from the state and fifteen hundred dollars additional, payable
monthly from each county in their respective districts having a
population of seventy-five thousand or more. '

Sec. 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are
hereby repealed. )

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved September 20, 1919.

CHAPTER 31—S. F. No. 137.

An act fixing the salary of the assistant siote librarian.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of assistant state librarian.—The salary of
the assistant state librarian is hereby fixed at tweniy-one hundred
dollars annually, payable in semi-monthly instaliments.

Sec. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are here-
by repealed. _

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after October 1, 1919,

Approved September 22, 1919.



